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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3832
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
CAR PRODUCTION UNIT
Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any proposal to set up car production units/ industries of various companies in the backward
districts of Tamil Nadu by giving tax rebate/concession to create more job directly and indirectly and easily export such manufactured
cars from the nearest airport and seaport; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV) 

(a) to (c) : As per data maintained by Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion (DIPP) and information furnished by Society of
Indian Automobile manufacturers Association (SIAM), many car manufacturers have already established their manufacturing plants in
Tamil Nadu. Some of the companies having manufacturing plants in the State of Tamil Nadu are as under:- 

Sl.No. Company's name   Plant locations in Tamil Nadu

1. Ford India Private Limited Chengalpattu, Kancheepuram
2. BMW India Pvt. Ltd.  Kancheepuram, Tamilnadu
3. Hindustan Motors Limited Kancheepuram,Tamilnadu
4. Hyundai Motor India  Sriperumbudur,Kancheepuram
5. Nissam Motor India  Oragadam, Kancheepuram
6. Daimler India   Sriperumbudur,Kancheepuram

However, the Union Government, at present, has no separate proposal to set up car production units/industries in the backward
districts of Tamil Nadu. 
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